(eleven) rights equity shares for every 5 (five) equity shares held by public shareholders on the record date; and

c) lssue size / number of sharesl A minor consequential adjustment has been carried out in the aggregate number
of rights equity shares / issue size to 1,45,35,790 (one crore forty-five lakh thirty-five thousand seven hundred
ninety) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, for an aggregate amount not exceeding
Rs. 93,02,90,560/- (ninety-three crore two lakh ninety thousand five hundred sixty only)*.

* Ass uming ful I subsui ption.

SICAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
CIN: L51 909TNl 955PLC002431

Registered ofiice. south lndia House T3Armenian street, chennar - 600 00.1 lndia
Tel.: + 91 44 66L57O7L, + 9l 44 66L57O72 | Email : info@sical.in Web : www.srcat.rn

[...]

Any cancellation or termination of proposal for issuance of securities
including reasons thereof:

7,45,35,790 (one crore forty-
five lakh thirty-five thousand
seven hundred ninety) fully
paid-up equity shares of face
value of Rs.10 each, for an

aggregate amount not
exceeding Rs. 93,02,90,560/-
(Rupees ninety-three crore
two lakh ninety thousand five
hundred sixty only)*

* Assuming full su bscription.
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Details with respect to issuance of securities. as required under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange

Board of lndia {Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirementsl Reeulations, 2015 read with Securities and